Notice of the June 7, 2018 Rule Making Hearing for the Tennessee Emergency Communications Board. Emailed to all Emergency Communications Directors on January 8, 2018 and posted to the Tennessee Emergency Communications Board website on May 7, 2018.



## STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND INSURANCE EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS BOARD

500 JAMES ROBERTSON PARKWAY

DAVY CROCKETT TOWER
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37243
Telephone: 615-253-2164 Fax: 615-253-2180
Board Website: https://tn.gov/commerce/section/E911

2001 d 11 4000 d 12 4000 d

## **NOTICE OF RULEMAKING HEARING**

Board: Tennessee Emergency Communications Board

Date: Thursday, June 7, 2018

Time: **9:00 A.M. (CDT)** 

Location: 500 James Robertson Parkway

Davy Crockett Tower, Conference Room 1-A 1st floor

Nashville, Tennessee 37243-0582

The Tennessee Emergency Communications Board considered new rules at a regularly scheduled meeting conducted on February 7, 2018. The Notice of Rulemaking Hearing Form was filed with the Secretary of State on April 12, 2018. After the hearing on June 7, 2018, the rules will be routed for final approval to the Department of Commerce and Insurance and the Office of the Attorney General and Reporter. Once approved and signed, these rules will be filed with the Tennessee Secretary of State's office and the rules will be promulgated ninety (90) days from that filing date.

These rules set forth specific board meeting procedures to ensure transparency of board actions regarding special distributions of board funds. A full copy of these rules can be viewed online at <a href="http://publications.tnsosfiles.com/rules\_filings/04-15-18.pdf">http://publications.tnsosfiles.com/rules\_filings/04-15-18.pdf</a>

If you have any questions or concerns about these rules, please contact Benjamin Glover, Assistant Director & General Counsel, at (615) 770-3849 or electronically at <a href="mailto:benjamin.glover@tn.gov">benjamin.glover@tn.gov</a>